

CNR No: PBFZAO-000816-2023 CIS No: EXE-79-2023

Union Bank of India Vs. Joginder Singh and others

Present :- Sh. Punit Gupta, Adv for DH

JD No.1 died.

Sh. Sandeep Singh Kandial, Adv for JD No.2

Power of attorney on behalf of JD No.2 Gubhej Singh filed by Sh. Sandeep Singh Kandial, Advocate. The counsel for the JD No.2 requested for setting aside the exparte proceedings against JD No.2. As the case in its initial stage, the exparte proceedings against JD No.2 is order to be set aside and JD No.2 is allowed to join the proceedings.

Now, the case is adjourned to 29.10.2024 for filing written reply on behalf of JD No. 2.

Publication fee not filed for service of JD No.3. Perusal of the file reveals that publication fee not filed since 15.01.2024 for service of JD No.3 and till date many opportunities have been granted to the DH to file the same, but he has failed to do so. Now, in the interest of justice one more final opportunity has given to the DH to file the same and then notice to JD No.3 through publication in the newspaper "Indian Express" be issued for 29.10.2024, subject to the previous cost of Rs.500/- to be paid in free legal aid failing which an adverse order shall be passed against the DH. No further assistance shall be provided by the Court for the said purpose.

Date of Order : 11.10.2024

Deepak

Stenographer-III

(Gurpreet Kaur), PCS,
Civil Judge Junior Division
Zira-UIDNo.PB0471